

27 MACT 807/24

ASHOK KUMAR (DAR) Vs. MADAN LAL (FIR 766/22 PS
GOVIND PURI)

12.03.2026

Present: Ms. Rakhi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC).
Ms. Vandana Kahlon, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.
Sh. Neelkanth Kumar, Ld.counsel for R1 and R2
along with R1 and R2.

A letter has been received from Additional Medical Superintendent RML Hospital stating that MRI Scan of the patient was scheduled for 26.12.2025 but could not be performed due to excessive artifact and patient is being considered for MRI under sedation. Ld.counsel for petitioner has informed that the petitioner has been again called for MRI on 16.03.2026. Accordingly, matter be put up for Pre Lok Adalat hearing on **30.04.2026**, awaiting disability report.

(Charu Gupta)
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/12.03.2026