

19.03.2026

File taken up on application for settlement between the parties.

Present: Ms. Babita Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner along
with son of petitioner.
Ms. Vandana Kahlon, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Petitioner's son has informed that his father is still undergoing treatment. He has informed that the petitioner has been rendered bedridden after the accident. As per the report of disability board, the disability is yet to be assessed as the MRI has to be conducted under sedation. In these circumstances, subject to supply of medical bills and current medical record of the petitioner, ins.co is ready to consider it a case of 100% disability.

At joint request of the parties, matter be put up for Pre Lok Adalat hearing on **20.03.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/19.03.2026