

21 MACT 807/24

ASHOK KUMAR (DAR) Vs. MADAN LAL (FIR 766/22 PS
GOVIND PURI)

20.03.2026

PRE LOK ADALAT SITTING

At 4 p.m.

Present: Ms. Babita Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
(through VC).
Ms. Vandana Kahlon, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

No settlement could be arrived as petitioner has not
filed any fresh medical bills or treatment record.

As such, matter be put up for date already fixed i.e.

30.04.2026.

(Charu Gupta)
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/20.03.2026