

MACT: 807/24

Ashok Kumar v. Madan Lal

30.04.2026

Present: Ms. Babita, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.
Sh. Neelkanth Kumar, Ms. Shabnam Alam and Sh. Mrityunjay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-1&R-2 alongwith R-1/Madan Lal in person.
Ms. Vandana Kahlon, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Despite directions dated 19.03.2026, petitioner has not supplied any medical bills or any medical record of petitioner due to which the insurance company is unable to consider the present case as a 100% disability case. Ld. Counsel for insurance company however is ready to consider the same subject to supply of medical bills and current medical record clearly explaining the current medical condition of the petitioner. In view of non-compliance of order by the petitioner, interest of the petitioner is closed from today till supply of documents as per order dated 19.03.2026.

Matter be put up for pre lok adalat hearing on **07.05.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/30.04.2026