

MACT: 807/24
Ashok Kumar v. Madan Lal

07.05.2026

PRE LOK ADALAT SITTING

Present: Sh. Akshay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Vandana Kahlon, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
Sh. Neelkant Kumar and Ms. Shabnam Alam, Ld. Counsel
for R-1&R-2.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has supplied copy of medical bills and medical record to Ld. Counsel for insurance company today itself. One set of the same is also filed on record. **Interest of petitioner is accordingly resumed from today.**

Ld. Counsel for insurance company needs some more time as the documents have to be verified and necessary approval has to be sought from the company.

Matter be accordingly put up for pre lok adalat hearing on **08.05.2026.**

It is clarified that there shall be no stay on order dated 05.12.2024 during this time and the parties are directed to lead their evidence in the meantime.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/07.05.2026