

15 MACT 807/24

ASHOK KUMAR (DAR) Vs. MADAN LAL (FIR 766/22 PS
GOVIND PURI)

08.05.2026

PRE LOK ADALAT SITTING

At 4pm

Present: Ms. Anu, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner (through
VC).
Ms. Vandana Kahlon, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.
Driver in person.

Ins.co has offered to settle the matter for Rs.5 lacs
and refused to treat the case as a case of 100% disability.
Petitioner has declined to accept the offer on the ground of
inadequacy.

No settlement could be arrived. As such, matter be
put up for final arguments after conclusion of evidence on
10.12.2026.

(Charu Gupta)
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/08.05.2026